
TOWN  ADMINISTRATOR  PROPOSED

2021-2030  Capital  Improvement  Program

_!!!;!!_#

I I

53 Public  Works-  Buildings  & Gmunds  Division 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

54 Seasonal  Decorative  Lighting 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500

55 Purchase  of  Solar  Panels  (Town  Facilities) 90,000

56

Wagon  Hill  Farmhouse  Design  and

Enhant.ements 43,000 437,500

58

Courthouse{Old  Town  Hall  Design  and

Enhancements 37,000 367,000

60 Purchase  of  Solar  Panels  (Gravel  Pit) 850,000

6i Pickup  Tnick  Replacement  (3J4  Ton) 34,500

62 Dump  Truck  Replacement  (One  Ton) 44,500

I
44,400 I

64 Pickup  Tnick  Replacement  (lt2  Ton) 25,000

PW  - BUILDINGS  & GROUNDS  TOT  ALS 172,500 1,691,500 47,000 2,500 89,400

Town  Administrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 53



DEPARTMENT  HEAD  PROPOSED

2021.2030  CAPITAL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

I
n_ Description 2021

I
2022

I
2023

I
2024 2025 _2026

I
2027 __E!_!L_ i_

I
2030

54 oublic  Works-  Buildings  & Gmunds  Drvis)on 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

3easonal  Decorative  Lighting 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500

55  .'urchase  of  Solar  Panels  (Town  Facilities) 90,000

58

/Vagon  Hill  Farmhouse  Design  and

Enhancements 43,000 437,500

59

Courthouse/Old  Town  Hall  Design  and

Enhancements 37,000 367,000

56 Purchase  of  Solar  Panels  (Gravel  Pit) 850,000

57 Pickup  Truck  Replacement  (3{4  Ton) 34,500

60 Dump Truck Replacement iOne Ton) 44,500

I

44,400

II

61 Pickup  Truck  Replacement  (U2  Ton) 25,000

PW-BUILDINGS  & GROUNDS  TOTALS 170,000 1,689,000 44,500 69,400

63 Publk.  Works  - Operath>ns  Division 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

64 Road  ResurTacing  Program 435,000 435,000 435,000 435,000 435,000 435,000 435,000 435,000 435,000 435,000

66 Crack  Seal  Program 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,[100 25,000

67 Sidewalk  !mprovement  Program 36,000

69 Culvert  and  Outfalls  Program 80,000 85,000

70 Drainage  Program 30,000 30,000 20,000

71 Oyster  River  Dam  (Mill  Pond) 5,000,000

72

Madbury  Roadway,  Sidewalk,  Drainage

Design  & Construction 640,000 2,485,000

74 Chipper  Replacement 73,000

75 Hot  Box  Pavement  Patch  System 40,000

76 Mill  Road  Culvert  Over  Oyster  River 80,000 450,000

78 Dump  Truck  Replacement  (3-5  Ton) 179,700 179,700 185,900 193,200 200,100 206.100 212.100

i 85 Roadway  Sweeper  Replacement 143,000

86 Front  End  Loader  Replacement 205,000

87 Mobile  Air  Compressor  Replacement 17,500

8!1 Longmarsh  Road  Bridge  Replacement 1,300,000

90 'Pickup  Truck  Replacement  (3{4  Ton) 42,500 I I

91 Aerial  Bucket  Truck  Replacemem 130,000

92 Sidewalk  Plow  Tractor  Replacement 170,000 180,000

94 Engineering  Jeep  Replacement 21,000

88 Dame  Road  Paving 455,000
I

95 Pickup Truck Replacement iDodge Ram) 42,500

98 Rubber  Tired  Excavator  Replacement 310.000

PW-OPERATIONS  TOT  ALS 8,439,000 1570,200 4,787,200 460,000 645,900 674,200 1337,600 666,100 672i(10 770.000

97 Publk.  Wor*s  - Samtation  DMsion I 2021 I 2022 2023 I 2024 II 2025 I 2026 II 2027 II 2028 II 2029 2030

Town  Admmistrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 53



CAPIT  AL MPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

PROJECTYEAR  2021 PROJECTCOST  $2,500

Seasonal  Decorative

DESCRIPTION  Lighting

Public  Works  - Buildings  and

DEPARTMENT  Grounds

IMPETUS  FOR  PROJECT  (IE. MANDATED,  COUNCIL  GOAL,  DEPT  INITIATIVE,  ETC.)

Department  Initiative

DESCRIPTION  (TO  INCLUDE  JUSTIFICATION)

Seasonal  decorative  lighting  to be installed  on existing  light  poles  in the downtown  corridor.

ESTIMATED  COSTS  puschasePRICE  s 2,500

ACCESSORIES  $

NETPLIRCHASEPRICE  $ 2,500

FINANCING  OPERATINGBUDGET  $ 2,500

UNH-CASH  $

BOND-TOWNPORTION  $

LINHPORTION  $

FEDERAL/STATEGRANT  $

CAPITAL  RESERVE  ACCOUNT  $

TOTALFINANCINGCOSTS  $ 2,500

IFBONDED  NUMBEROFYEARS  N/A

TOTALPRINCIPAL  $

TOTALINTEREST  $

TOT  AL ESTIM ATED COST  $

Town  Administrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 54



CAPIT  AL MPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

PROJECTYEAR  2021 PROJECT  COST  sgo,ooo

DESCRIPTION  Purchase ofSotarPanels
Public  Works  - Buildrngs  &

DEPARTMENT  Grounds

DESCRIPTION  (TO INCLUDE  JUSTIFICATION):

In 2013 Durham  Solar,  LLC installed  solar  powered  electric  generating  panels  at the Churchill  Rink, Durham

Library  and Durham  Police Station.  The Agreement  allows  the Town of Durham  to purchase  these  panels  at

fair  market  value  after  the sixth  year  of operation.  This purchase  is being recommended  by the Durham  Energy
Committee.

ESTIMATED  COST  PURCHASE PRICE $ 90,000

ACCESSORIES"  $

LESSTRADE-IN"  $

NET PURCHASE PRICE $ 90,000

FINANCING  OPERATINGBUDGET  $

BOND-TOWN  $ 90,000

FEDERAL/STATE GRANT $

CAPITALRESERVEACCOUNT  $

TOTAL FINANCING COSTS $ 90,000

IF BONDED:  NUMBEROFYEARS  20

TOTAL PRINCIPAL  $ 90,000

TOTAL INTEREST (EST'D) $ 23,600

TOTALPROJECTCOST  $ 113,600

Town  Admmistrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 55



CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

PROJECT  YEAR 2021 PROJECT  COST $43,000

Wagon  Hill  Farmhouse

DESCRIPTION  Restoration DEPARTMENT  PublicWorks

IMPETUS  FOR  PROJECT  (IE. MANDATED,  COUNCIL  GOAL,  DEPT  INITIATIVE,  ETC.)

Town  Administration  Initiative

DESCRIPTION  (TO  INCLUDE  JUSTIFICATION)

In October  2019  Aaron  Sturgis and Jessica  MilNeil  from Preservation  Timber  Framing  Inc. located  in Berwick,  Maine  performed

an existing  conditions  assessment  of the Bickford-Chesley  House  located  at Wagon  Hill Farm.  This assessment  followed  a field

study  which  is incorporated  as an addendum  to the 1995  Master  Plan. This  2-story  farmhouse  was constructed  in circa 3 806 and

has deteriorated  over  the years  due to deferred  maintenance  and is now in need of major  improvements.  These  improvements

include,  among  other  items, replacement  of major  framing  due to rot caused  by moisture  infiltration,  site grading  and drainage

modifications,  masonry,  interior  and exterior  restoration,  mechanical,  electrical,  and plumbing  (MEP),  interior,  architectural,

roofing,  trim and HVAC  retrofits  and replacement.  The Sturgis  report  provides  an estimate,  exclusive  of any contingency,

architectural  or engineering  design  or specification  services,  of $437,475  (2019).  This estimate  also excludes  any interior
improvements  which  is noted in the plan as TBD and is highly  dependent  on building  reuse. In an effort  to make  continued

progress  on the Wagon  Hill Farmhouse  restoration,  a multi-year  funding  plan, based on available  budgets  is proposed  with year-

one funds  focused  on those  actions  which minimize  further  building  deterioration  to the extent  possible.  Remaining  funding

would  be used to retain  a historic  preservation  architect/engineer  to further  characterize  necessary  restoration  work  for  permitting
and public  outreach  while  deve1oping  specifications,  bid documents  with detailed  cost  estimates  for  future  year  funding.

ESTIMATED  COSTS:

FINANCING

IF BONDED:

PRELIMINARY  STUDY, DESIGN AND ENGINEERING

FINAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTION  ENGINEERING OVERSIGHT

CONSTRUCTION  COSTS

CONTINGENCY

TOT AL PROJECT COST

OPERATING BUDGET

UNH - CASH

BOND -TOWN  PORTION

UNH PORTION

FEDERAL/ST  ATE GRANT

CAPIT  AL RESERVE ACCOUNT

TOT AL FINANCING COSTS

NUMBER OF YEARS

TOT AL PRINCIPAL

TOTALINTEREST

43,000

43 000

43,000

43,000

43 000

i ,goo

44 900



CAPITAL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

PROJECT  YEAR 2022 PROJECT  COST $437,500

DESCRIPTION

Wagon  Hill  Farmhouse

Restoration  DEPARTMENT Public  Works

IMPETUS  FOR  PROJECT  (IE. MANDATED,  COUNCIL  GOAL,  DEPT  INITIATIVE,  ETC.)

Town Administration  Initiative

DESCRIPTION  (TO  INCLUDE  JUSTIFICATION)

In October 2019 Aaron Sturgis and Jessica MilNeil from Preservation Timber Framing Inc. located in Berwick, Maine  performed

an existing conditions assessment of the Bickford-Chesley House located at Wagon Hill Farm. This assessment followed  a field

study which is incorporated as an addendum to the 1995 Master Plan. This 2-story farmhouse was constructed in circa  1806  and

has deteriorated over the years due to deferred maintenance and is now in need of major improvements. These  improvements

nclude, among other items, replacement of major framing due to rot caused by moisture infiltration, site grading and  drainage

modifications, masonry, interior and exterior restoration, mechanical, electrical, and plumbing (MEP), interior, architectural,

roofing, trim and HVAC retrofits and replacement. The Sturgis report provides an estimate, exclusive of any  contingency,

architectural or engineering design or specification services, of $437,475 (2019). This estimate also  excludes  any  interior

mprovements which is noted in the plan as TBD and is highly dependent on building reuse. In an effort to make  continued

progress on the Wagon Hill Farmhouse restoration, a multi-year funding plan, based on available budgets is proposed  with  year-

one funds focused on those actions which minimize further building deterioration to the extent possible. Remaining  funding

would be used to retain a historic preservation architect/engineer  to further characterize necessary restoration work  for  permitting

and public outreach while developing specifications, bid documents with detailed cost estimates  for  future  year  funding.

ESTIMATED  COSTS: PRELIMINARY STUDY, DESIGN AN[) ENGINEERING $

FINAL  DESIGN  AND  ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTION  ENGINEERING  OVERSIGHT

CONSTRUCTION  COSTS 437,500

CONTINGENCY

TOT  AL  PROJECT  COST 437,500

FINANCING OPERATING  BUDGET

UNH  - CASH

BOND  - TOWN  PORTION 437,500

UNH  PORTION

FEDERAuSTATE  GRANT

CAPITAL  RESERVE  ACCOUNT

TOTAL  FINANCING  COSTS 437  500

IF BONDED: NUMBER  OF YEARS

TOT  AL  PRINCIPAL 437,500

TOT  AL  INTEREST 115  000

552,500



CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEM  NT  PROGRAM

PROJECTYEAR  2021 PROJECT  COST  $37,000
Courthouse/Old  Town Hall

DESCRIPTION  Restoration DEPARTMENT  Public  Works

IMPETUS  FOR PROJECT  (IE. MANDATED,  COUNC;L  GOAL,  DEPT  INITIATIVE,  ETC.)

Town Administration  Initiative

DESCRIPTION  (TO  INCLUDE  JUSTIFICATION)

In November 2019 Aaron Sturgis and Jessica MilNeil from Preservation Timber Framing Inc. located in Berwick, Maine  performed  an existing
conditions assessment of Durham Old Town Hall located at the corner of Main Street and State Route  108. The  Old Town  Hall was

constructed in 4 825 by local merchant and ship builder Joseph Coe and remains one of the most unique structures in New  Hampshire  with

historical significance, having been entered on the National Register of Historic Places in 4 980 as part of the Durham  Historic  District.

Unfortunately, due to continued deferred maintenance the structure has deteriorated extensively now requiring  substantial  improvements.

The Sturgis report provides a high level assessment with repair recommendations focused around basement drainage  and minimization  of

moisture and water infiltration, replacement and repair of the undercarriage structure due to rot, repair to framing,  trim and fine  woodwork,

replacement of heating, ventilation and air conditioning (HVAC), masonry and brick repairs, roof and gutter repairs,  window  repairs,  glazing

and painting. Not included within the report is an assessment of the mechanical, electrical, and plumbing (MEP) systems  which  likely  would

require some level of retrofit or replacement driving up overall project costs. The Sturgis report provides  an estimate,  exclusive  of any

contingency, architectural or engineering design or specification services, of $366,270 (2019). This estimate does not include  any interior

improvements which are also necessary increasing project cost. In an effort to make continued progress on the Old Town  Hall restoration,  a

multi-year funding plan, based on available budgets is proposed with year-one funds focused on those actions which minimize  further  building
deterioration to the extent possible. Remaining funding would be used to retain a historic preservation  architect/engineer  to further

characterize necessary restoration work for permitting and public outreach while developing specifications, bid documents with detailed  cost
estimates  for future  year  funding.

ESTIMATEDCOSTS:  PRELIMINARYSTUDY,DESIGNANDENGINEERING  $

FINAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING $ 37.000

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING OVERSIGHT $
CONSTRUCTION COSTS

CONTINGENCY $
TOTALPROJECTCOST  $ 37,000

FINANCING  OPERATING BUDGET

UNH-CASH  $

BOND-TOWN  PORTION $ 37,000
UNHPORTION $

FEDERAuSTATEGRANT  $

CAPITAL RESERVEACCOUNT $
TOTAL FINANCING COSTS $ 37,000

IFBONDED:  NUMBEROFYEARS  5

TOTALPRINCIPAL  $ 37,000

TOTALINTEREST  $ 1,700
TOTALESTIMATEDCOST  $ 38.700

[-
'%  _i

' o 4  'a " '- ' - ' - " a "

m  ffm-  h ; l '- .- -  _' .__  - '- l

@I -AM,i aR- '-'il.@=l! ii t.m ?P!IL"'a'a-" !:+' 1' ""  ' a '-.."-' "Q! .'  J  ""!  ' :-  jivi-  .."  km
]  ,
1,}

Hll-p i',
!)iIl  -  l.!

at4'.k

Kl -ui u laf. ii  ! Ill'[!i

3
?

! II-,la1!,5;,;l

IUP
I,n!
a: i

t riiea
tN
}, m m

'ti}

N

7
&!____"t-- - in i'  a-':i- =aN

H l&ll ivi 'i&* { i ':im. ilt if  !al- '!I

I E-; J a : D. 4" ';  "7 !  6 . : A'.  . : jNl
N
!

9 a '-1. .')t ffil N& m ';'  4i I JIN. ! ig RF
N ,j2: 'N

z N N i !l!l ;.k u (!l !J !t'=r.' 4 Jfl!.1 lm m llffi [i (l

! t! i i!!:'tM'!'j!!.rl-Jl!lLiWJ R L'_-,Pr:',  : _7 _ , &;yJJ.  Jal ir>3, 44'4  ffiffl
g&5 a! :W:ji'Jt!!'F4f:'A'A'!a!!)! Il.Q:allf??"  : :  " --  " -:"'- p  """-. "  "a!ffll!#jm':k'-::  ..',.'.;-:'  -;:'  _'  - . -< "  !Ml

ffii-.:  _i'='i  . a P t  !9118! I< K 2 fl!!ulT-'Q;r!5'NP-  i*

!!2a
r

-.4
+.IN'F'*.: la"  tA7i?j  II :'i "I I W!

!Ufa ii 'R'n!aThPtl! i!!:
lu: u %iY-=n!H@  '15 v !

I

I
I

I

i Qffl a m [;(l JI  R".J;n':rm  ) K Eli G
P. f#i :t+ailF Ql 'S it a  =UjJ:.rJ I)L':  li N ! J'l;j;i;ffi [lal: ;i NfN!lli
IrA+j;  -b ii-ii t;J  'fi rUliff(J' it B

'At!fiNmlrJl!' ili'. b%fli7 ! ta!!!i Ml7,'ll iW.
ff

e'! F41; ieNtavl34b v
!-'?=..=-"=-;==-,..;.=5$=im;8i  ,'   - ,. . . I .   -.  -   . . ..  - -. > _'  ' -  - " a "  ' " '  ( ".')ai:it }l'A  *i.  .a%a:'aj+as  . *!14

4'i a' Ftl
U'l  I I
ai4
(  l.

I ffi!'lace'::1 :'
'b MWf(.1K I il aP'PaalJ-

Town  Admmistrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 58



CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

Town  Administrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 59



CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

PROJECTYEAR  2022 PROJECT  COST  $850,000

DESCRIPTION  Purchase  of  Solar  Panels

Public  Works  - Buildings  &

DEPARTMENT  Grounds

DESCRIPTION  (TO INCLUDE  JUSTIFICATION):

In 2016  Revision  Energy  installed  solar  powered  electric  generating  panels  at the Lee Gravel  Pit. The

Agreement  allows  the Town  of Durham  to purchase  these  panels  at fair  market  value  affer  the sixth  year  of
operation.  This  solar  array  will power  all Town  facilities  except  the WWTP.

ESTIMATED  COST  PURCHASE PRICE $ 850,000

ACCESSORIES"  $

NET PURCHASE PRICE $ 850,000

FINANCING  OPERATING BUDGET  $

UNH-CASH  $

BOND-TOWNPORTION  $ 850,000

FEDERAuSTATE  GRANT  $

CAPITALRESERVEACCOUNT  $

TOTAL FINANCING COSTS $ 850,000

IF BONDED:  NUMBEROFYEARS  20

TOTAL PRINCIPAL  $ 850,000

TOTAL INTEREST (EST'D)  $ 223,000

TOTALPROJECTCOST  $ 1,073,000

Town  Administrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 60



CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

PROJECT  YEAR 2022 VEHICLE  COST $34, 500

DESCRIPTION  3/4 Ton  Pick-Up

DESCRIPTION  (TO INCLUDE  JUSTIFICATION):

DEPARTMENT

Public  Works  - Burldings  and

Grounds

Replace  Buildings  & Grounds  Foreman's  2012  Chevrolet  3/4 Ton  Pick-up  truck.  The  truck  fleet  is currently  on

a 10-12  year  replacement  program,  this  vehicle  was  replaced  in 20al2.

This  vehicle  is used  by the Building  & Grounds  Foreman  for  daily  transportation  in his job  of maintaining/

supervising  each  of the Town  facilities  and parcels  of land.  The  Foreman  is also  the person  in charge  of all

supplies,  safety  training,  water  equipment  and the  Town's  carpenter  and  stone  mason.  The  new  vehicle  would

be a 4x4  to include  utility  body  with  plow  package  to utilize  during  snow  storms  as well. We  will  install  the

existing  utility  body  from  the Water  Department  utility  truck  in effort  to reduce  the cost  of this  vehicle.

Vehicle  to be Replaced:  2012  Chevy  Pickup

ESTIMATED  COST PURCHASE  PRICE 37,500

ACCESSORIES"

LESS  TRADE-IN" (3,000)

NET PURCHASE  PRICE 34,500

"Accessories  include  lighting,  radios,  striping,  plow  package.

FINANCING OPERATING  BUDGET

BOND-TOWN 34,500

FEDERAL/ST  ATE GRANT

CAPIT  AL RESERVE  ACCOUNT

TOT  AL FINANCING  COSTS 34,500

IF BONDED: NUMBER OF YEARS

TOT  AL PRINCIPAL $ 34,500.00

TOT  AL  INTEREST  (EST'D) $ 4,200.00

TOT  AL PROJECT  COST $ 38,700.00

Town  Administrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 61



CAPITAL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

PROJECTYEAR  2023 VEHICLE  COST  $44,500

DESCRIPTION  1 Ton DumpTruck  Replacement

Public Works  - Buildings  and

DEPARTMENT  Grounds

DESCRIPTION  (TO  INCLUDE  JUSTIFICATION):

We  will  be replacing  the current  2006  F3501-ton,  Four  Wheel  Drive  Dump  Truck  with  a 20231  -ton  equipped

with  plowing  and  sand/salt  spreading  capabilities.  This  truck  was  a hold-over  vehicle  that  has  become  integral

to daily  operations  and  is the  front-line  piece  of equipment  for  parks,  cemeteries,  buildings  and  grounds,

vegetation  control  and  snow  removal  at all Town  facilities,  especially  with  the  addition  of the  vegetation  staff

member  in 2019.  We  will  include  a plow  package  on this  vehicle  which  is listed  in accessories.  The  current

2006  F-350  will  be sold  in surplus.

Vehicle  to be Replaced:  2006  Ford  F-350

ESTIMATED  COST  PURCHASE  PRICE  $ 36,500

ACCESSORIES"  $ 8,000

LESSrgaot-tt'i"  $

NET PURCHASE  PRICE  $ 44,500

"Accessories  include  lighting,  radios,  striping,  misc.  equipment.

FINANCING  OPERATINGBUDGET  $

BOND-TOWN  $ 44,500

FEDERAuSTATE  GRANT  $

CAPITALRESERVEACCOUNT  $

TOTALFINANCINGCOSTS  $ 44,500

IF BONDED:  NUMBEROFYEARS  5

TOTALPRINCIPAL  $ 44,500

TOTAL  INTEREST  (EST'D)  $ 2,000

r:iTlLPP_t)JE;TCOST  $ 46,g00

llTU'aa!!tl'.!!'!il!'!!f'!a Im U[il ai
-:'& me2mffifl!ffl m EUWI'!W'2"JaF

l'i!"M'iyaki!t!i!=li"Wi!1
l1115 I -ail I:i x f a l(!'  "  (. I li'ai  I :lai ffl'8!!i!ffi.i !f: 'Tfj!'!'.4E

.m-?] jj 'W!MUmi& b 3 j m.m
!lall(l

m
IF

a
.(:
li 6;€ NtiR:l!';!l:!'MAfli'Q,!11ii'j!'

!bb:!'(IIA"!!"-o
---*--A'k j['ffi
Is-#lf'

:z_ffl'-:iim--'m 'm!MTt'a'i"uk\'ia'J
' ffi'.ff  la'!'s,  '4!Ea!!am  I:inkj-'l!

Us!'lllf"j!hll':"i:&i'!flJ!UVljjW'€

Town  Administrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 62



CAPIT  AL MPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

PROJECTYEAR  2026 VEHICLE  COST  $44,400

DESCRIPTION  j Ton DumpTruck  Replacement
Publrc Works  - Burldings  and

DEPARTMENT  Grounds

DESCRIPTION  (TO INCLUDE  JUSTIFICATION):

We will be replacing  the current  2016 Dodgel-ton,  Four Wheel Drive Dump Truck with a 2026 'l -ton equipped

with plowing and sand/salt  spreading  capabilities.  This truck is integral to daily operations  and is the front-line

piece of equipment  for parks, cemeteries,  buildings and grounds, and snow removal  at all Town  facilities.

This vehicle is the sole vehicle  used during winter  storms at such sites as the Town Offices, Police Station,  Lee

Well, Wagon Hill Farm, Transfer  Station and various parking lots. Optimum trade-in time is 10 years.  Expected

trade value is $5,000.  Tires, filters, hydraulics  will be $890/year  included in the operating  budget.

Vehicle  to be Replaced:  2016  Dodge  Ram  I-Ton

ESTIMATED  COST  PURCHASE PRICE $ 48,400

ACCESSORIES" $ 1,000

LESSTRADE-IN"  $ (5,000)

NET PURCHASE PRICE  $ 44,400

"Accessories  include  lighting,  radios,  striping,  misc.  equipment.

FINANCING  OPERATINGBUDGET  $

BOND-TOWN  $ 44,400

FEDERAL/STATE  GRANT  $

CAPITALRESERVEACCOUNT  $

TOTAL FINANCING COSTS $ 44,400

IF BONDED:  NUMBEROFYEARS 5

TOTALPRINCIPAL $ 44,400

TOTAL INTEREST (EST'D) $ 2,000

TOTAL PROJECT COST $ 46,400

Town  Admimstrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 63



CAPITAL  IMPROVEMEFJT  PROGRAM

PROJECTYEAR  2026 VEHICLE  COST  $25,000

DESCRIPTION  712 TonPick-Up
Public Works - Buildings &

DEPARTMENT  Grounds

DESCRIPTION  (TO INCLUDE  JUSTIFICATION):

The  Town  wi11 be replacing  the current  Buildings  & Grounds  Division  20161  /2 Ton Pickup  Truck.  The  truck  fleet  is

currently  on a 10 -12 year replacement  program.  This '1/2 Ton 2016  (Ford  F-1 50) Pick-up  moves  staff  and

equipment  from site to site and supports  the Building  & Grounds  Division  employee  who  completes  the daily

trash/debris  pick-up  at all parks  and downtown  areas  (2 hours  daily).  The  vehicle  is also used  by the same

employee  for maintenance  of all Town  owned  properties  (graveyards,  cemeteries,  etc.)  and the landscaping  of the

downtown  area  and buildings.  This  vehicle  will be purchased  through  the state  bid process.  DPW  plans  on

replacing  vehicle  with  something  similar  to a Chevrolette  Colorado.

Vehicle  to be Replaced:  2016  Ford F-1 50

ESTIMATED  COST  PURCHASE PRICE $ 26,500

ACCESSORIES"  $ 1,000

LESSTRADE-IN"  $ (1,000)

NET  PURCHASE  PRICE  $  25,000

"Accessories  include  lighting,  radios,  striping,  misc.  equipment.

FINANCING  OPERATINGBUDGET  $

BOND-TOWN  $ 25,000

FEDERAL/STATE  GRANT $

CAPITAL RESERVE ACCOUNT  $

TOTAL FINANCING CoSTS  $ 25,000

IF BONDED:  NUMBEROFYEARS  5

TOTALPRINCIPAL  $ 25,000

TOTALINTEREST(EST'D)  $ i,l00

TOT/LPROJECTCOST  $ 26,100

ml

yl1
!,

I

(

I Iif I i I I I I I I I II

Ili
 ..._-aba  t

I
fflll!.W'l

l.!&? a

ltffiL.'.J
{p,( J z lj axial
jk' fl a am a!!!i {OJ )iji'),,'

! fflN JP!!l :J
&  '-":'  - ;=.  ,.._  - _,  !  illa._  ... I l'lj

haka*i  "'a"'  .z;'_'.. J1.1;'J'fKQUThP!Qil!_ "ff!"*'l :i .4 II gill laa.-  AI

10! t4 !ff aT1_;4llffi1JllfMr!!l!!ffl
iatmnt_x* iTfi = +V.NflP.:i s:l s:  '4 yi@ ai  is  -tp

fi:fJ1UjM;:imj' il t:!AWII! F '}:Q'Ti!!!!!!'H  aN  lk!
't'? I. .,;;; :,:::.:.:'.;<."4@

.1. _._ - "'a' "  '  i QyQ'

l&'ft":'i:Yr'fl:'fj!J'A'if""t"!"j'a:i!:'&':)'.":'N'fl!T"'!!:'kj:'!I!!!:j'f'i:i"A'=

llu!WE:!!i"fi'!J"'&'Jkli'l!%i'il!!il%:E
AW AWi-, *  ai - *-1 +l  '
A!5J13,1":iyJJ (" N IU!!%b
M}ff!!! AW&u ! !2Q c

Town  Administrator  Proposed  October  31, 2020 64


